CERTIFICATION OF THE 2018 ANTICIPATED COLLECTION RATE FOR SABINE COUNTY GENERAL FUND (DEBT SERVICE)

"I, Martha M Stone, Tax Assessor/Collector for Sabine County do solemnly swear that the anticipated collection rate for 2018 for Sabine County's general fund (debt service) has been estimated to be 100%."

Martha M. Store

Martha M Stone, Tax Assessor/Collector

July 30,2018

CERTIFICATION OF 2018 EXCESS DEBT COLLECTIONS FOR SABINE COUNTY GENERAL FUND

"I, Martha M Stone, Tax Assessor/Collector for Sabine County do solemnly swear that the amount of excess debt service funds collected in 2018 for Sabine County, General Fund has been determined to be \$0.00."

Martha M. Dtone Martha M Stone, Tax Assessor/Collector July 30, 20/8